### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM722722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION	
SEQUENCE:	2	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nissan Motor Acceptance Company LLC		04/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nissan Motor Acceptance Company LLC		
Street Address:	One Nissan Way, Franklin, TN 37027		
City:	Franklin		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37067		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2588154	SIGNATUREINTERACTIVE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6157251669

Email: trademarks@nissan-usa.com

**Correspondent Name:** Micol Cecchi P.O. BOX 685001 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Mailstop A-5-C

Address Line 4: Franklin, TENNESSEE 37068-5001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46289
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Micol Cecchi
SIGNATURE:	/Micol Cecchi/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2022

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=NISSAN MOTOR ACCEPTANCE COMPANY LLC - CA - Certificate of Conversion (CA LLC to DE LLC)#page1.tif

source=NISSAN MOTOR ACCEPTANCE COMPANY LLC - DE - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=NISSAN MOTOR ACCEPTANCE COMPANY LLC - DE - Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=NISSAN MOTOR ACCEPTANCE COMPANY LLC - DE - Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif



### State of California **Secretary of State**

**Certificate of Conversion** 

CONV-1A File# 202109111263

EMPR VIN

Secretary of State State of California APR 0 1 2021

100

IMPORTANT — Read all instructi	ions before completing this	form.	This Spa	ace For Filing	Use Only
Converted Entity Information					
Name of Converted Entity					
Nissan Motor Acceptance Company	LLC	,			
2. Form of Entity		3. Jurisdiction	3. Jurisdiction		
Limited Liability Company	Limited Liability Company		are		
4. Mailing Address of Chief Executive Office		City		State	Zip Code
ONE NISSAN WAY		FRANKLI	FRANKLIN		37067
5. Street Address of Chief Executive Office -	Do not list a P.O. Box	City		State	Zip Code
ONE NISSAN WAY		FRANKLIN		TN	37067
6. Street Address of the California Office, if a	iny - Do not list a P.O. Box	City		State	Zip Code
				CA	
7. If the converting entity is a California co an agent for service of process: Item section 1505 that agrees to be your agent individual, list the agent's business or resid agent. Do not list an address if the agent is  a. Name of Agent For Service of Process	7a: List the name of an individu: t for service of process. You ma ential street address, Item 7c: If I	al or a corporat ly <b>not</b> list the co the agent is an i	ion registered in CA un inverted entity as the a individual, list the mailin	nder California gent. Item 7t g address of t	Corporations Code o: If the agent is an ne converted entity's
Corporation Service Company Whi	ich Will Do Business In Cali	ifornia As CS	C-Lawvers Incorpor	atina Servi	ce
b. If an individual, Street Address of Agen			City	Sta	
5. 1. 2			O.,	Ola	10 Zip 0000
c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Age	nt for Service of Process	-	City	Sta	te Zip Code
Converting Entity Information					
8. Name of Converting Entity					
Nissan Motor Acceptance Company	LLC				
9. Form of Entity	10. Jurisdiction		11. CA Secretary of State Entity Number, if any		lumber, if any
Limited Liability Company	California		202109111263		
12. The principal terms of the plan of conver exceeded the vote required. If a vote was	rsion were approved by a vote required, the following was req	of the numbe juired for each	r of interests or share class:	s of each cla	ass that equaled or
The class and number of outstanding inter	rests entitled to vote.	ND	The percentage vote	required of e	ach class.
Membership Interests - 100%			Majority 51%		
Additional Information		•			
13. Additional information set forth on the atta	ched pages, if any, is incorpora	ted herein by t	nis reference and mad	e part of this	certificate.
14. I certify under penalty of perjury under the	laws of the State of California	that the forego	ing is true and correct	of my own kn	owledge. I declare
I am the person who executed this instrun					
April 1, 2021					
Date Todd I. Woods, Secretary					
Joseph Marie		Nissan North America, Inc., as sole member			
Signature of Authorized Person		Type or Prir	nt Name and Title of A	uthorized Per	son
Signature of Authorized Person	· ·	Type or Prir	nt Name and Title of A	uthorized Per	son
CONV-1A (REV 12/2020)			TDAF	DEMARI	✓ If State





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "NISSAN MOTOR ACCEPTANCE

COMPANY LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2021, AT 6:30 O'CLOCK

P.M.

5776794 8100F SR# 20211151098

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202880277

Date: 04-01-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:30 PM 04/01/2021
FILED 06:30 PM 04/01/2021
SR 20211151098 - File Number 5776794

## STATE OF DELAWARE

### **CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION**

# FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

#### CONVERTING

NISSAN MOTOR ACCEPTANCE COMPANY LLC
a California Limited Liability Company

TÓ

NISSAN MOTOR ACCEPTANCE COMPANY LLC
a Delaware Limited Liability Company

The undersigned, desiring to convert from a California limited liability company to a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, declares:

FIRST: The name and type of entity of the limited liability company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Nissan Motor Acceptance Company LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Company").

SECOND: The Company was originally incorporated in the State of California as Nissan Motor Acceptance Corporation on November 6, 1981.

THIRD: On April 1, 2021, the Company filed a Certificate of Conversion with the Secretary of State of the State of California pursuant to which, immediately prior to the effectiveness of this Certificate of Conversion, the Company converted from a California corporation to a California limited liability company.

FOURTH: The name of the Delaware limited liability company, as set forth in the Certificate of Formation, is Nissan Motor Acceptance Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

[Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 1st day of April, 2021.

NISSAN MOTOR ACCEPTANCE COMPANY LLC

By:

Name: Kevin J. Culkim Title: President

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007697 FRAME: 0963** 

**RECORDED: 04/20/2022**